Revolving Fund, and (v) $124,000 shall be transferred from the Environmental Affairs Fund.  

Quantum of Vote:  Majority / Roll Call 
Town Meeting Vote:    Motion Carried (114-4-0) 

ARTICLE 4 B1 
Mr. Canty moved that the Town appropriates the sum of One Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($1,350,000) to pay costs of the Brook Road Bridge design and construction, and for the payment of all costs 
incidental or related thereto, and that to meet this appropriation, the Treasurer, with the approval of the Select Board, is 
authorized to borrow said amount under and pursuant to M.G.L.

[...]

Motion Carried (97-20-2) 

Motion Article 4 B1   X As Originally Moved $1,350,000  As Amended $300,000 

Quantum of Vote:  2/3rds / Roll Call 
Town Meeting Vote:   Motion Failed (46-77-1) 

ARTICLE 5:  
Mr. Canty moved that the Town appropriates the sum of Nine Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($9,200,000) to 
pay costs of the design, construction, equipping and furnishing of a renovated fire station #2 at Samoset Street, West 
Plymouth, shown on Assessor’s Map 103 Lot 41A, including but not limited to site preparation, demolition and all 
other costs incidental or related thereto, and that to meet this appropriation, the Treasurer, with the approval of the

[...]

study at Town Brook/Billington Sea, including all costs incidental or related thereto, and that to meet this 
appropriation $10,000 shall be transferred from the Environmental Affairs Fund. 

Quantum of Vote:  Majority / Roll Call   
Town Meeting Vote:  Motion Carried (98-8-1) 

ARTICLE 8:  
Mr. Canty moved that the Town appropriate the amount of Eleven Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($11,600,000.00) for the purpose of paying costs of roof replacements at three Plymouth Public Schools: 
Three Million Eight Hundred Thousand ($3,800,000.00) Dollars for the purpose of paying costs of a roof replacement 
at Federal Furnace Elementary School located at 860 Federal Furnace Road, Plymouth, Massachusetts, 02360, 
including the payment of all costs incidental or related thereto (the “Federal Furnace School Project”), which proposed

[...]

supporting the required educational program, and for which the Town of Plymouth may be eligible for a grant from the 
Massachusetts School Building Authority (“MSBA”), said amount to be expended under the direction of the Town of 
Plymouth Building Committee. 

Three Million Eight Hundred Thousand ($3,800,000.00) Dollars for the purpose of paying costs of a roof replacement 
at West Elementary School located at 170 Plympton Road, Plymouth, Massachusetts, 02360, including the payment of 
all costs incidental or related thereto (the “West Elementary School Project”), which proposed repair project would